## **Public Notice**

Passaic Board of Education Passaic, NJ 07055

## **Annual School Election**

The Passaic Board of Education hereby provides notice that the Annual School Election will take place on **Tuesday**, **April 20**, **2021**. Petitions for candidates in the Annual School Election will be available in the Business Office, Passaic Board of Education, 663 Main Avenue, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Passaic, NJ 07055.

For further information about the Annual School Election please contact

Mr. Ryan A. Bowman
Interim School Business Administrator/Interim Board Secretary
973-470-5241

The deadline to file petitions is Monday, March 1, 2021, 4:00 p.m.